

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1865 as follows:

1.2 Page 3, line 6, after "a" insert "reasonably visible"

1.3 Page 4, line 15, delete the quotation mark

1.4 Page 4, after line 15 insert "An action for any injury to person or property or death

1.5 against a ski area operator shall be commenced within two years after the incident or

1.6 earliest of incidents giving rise to the actions and shall be preceded by a notice of intent to

1.7 file a claim, sent via certified or registered mail, return receipt requested, that is received

1.8 by the ski area operator within 180 days of such incident. The notice shall include the

1.9 time, place, and circumstances of the incident, the names of the individuals known to be

1.10 involved, and the amount of compensation or other relief demanded."

1.11 Page 4, line 27, delete the quotation mark

1.12 Page 4, after line 27 insert "An action for any injury to person or property or death

1.13 against a ski area operator shall be commenced within two years after the incident or

1.14 earliest of incidents giving rise to the actions and shall be preceded by a notice of intent to

1.15 file a claim, sent via certified or registered mail, return receipt requested, that is received

1.16 by the ski area operator within 180 days of such incident. The notice shall include the

1.17 time, place, and circumstances of the incident, the names of the individuals known to be

1.18 involved, and the amount of compensation or other relief demanded."

1.19 Page 4, line 29, after "a" insert "reasonably visible"

1.20 Page 5, line 14 after "one" insert "reasonable visible"

1.21 Page 5, line 21 after "a" insert "reasonably visible"

1.22 Page 5, line 27, after "maintains" insert "reasonably visible"

1.23 Page 6, line 21 after "a" insert "reasonably visible"

1.24 Page 7, line 15, after "season," insert "but at least once every 15 months,"

1.25 Page 7, after line 21 insert

2.1 "Subd. 12. **Accessibility of information.** The information required to be maintained
2.2 on a sign, trail map, ticket, or season pass under this section must be provided in an
2.3 accessible format to persons with disabilities upon request."

2.4 Page 8, line 12, delete "a condition or risk" and insert "the conditions and risks"

2.5 Page 8, line 14, delete "constitutes a"

2.6 Page 8, line 15, delete "condition or risk of skiing" and insert "meets the definition
2.7 of "conditions and risks of skiing""

2.8 Page 8, line 21, delete the colon and insert "the time, place, and circumstances
2.9 of the incident, the names of the individuals known to be involved, and the amount of
2.10 compensation or other relief demanded."

2.11 Page 8, delete lines 22 to 27

2.12 Page 8, line 29, delete "2011" and insert "2012"